



Jay L. Kooper Director of Regulatory Affairs Energy Marketing

September 23, 2013

RE:

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL Hon. Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120



SEP 2 3 2013

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Hess Corporation Electric Generation Supplier License A-110005 Natural Gas Supplier License A-125098

> Hess Energy Marketing, LLC Electric Generation Supplier License A-2013-2368464 Natural Gas Supplier License A-2013-02365792

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Hess Corporation ("Hess") and its wholly-owned subsidiary Hess Energy Marketing, LLC ("HEM") are licensed competitive suppliers of electricity and natural gas in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. In accordance with the Commission's interim guidelines regarding notification of operational changes concerning customer service contracts, Hess and HEM submit this letter to notify the Commission that on or after November 1, 2013, all Hess customers whose contracts enable them to be assigned to another supplier, will be assigned to HEM. These assignments will be made in conjunction with the close of acquisition of HEM by Direct Energy as outlined in our August 22, 2013 correspondence to the Commission. Once assigned, all Hess customers will continue to be served in accordance with the same terms, conditions and prices as set forth in their existing contracts. The existing Hess licenses will remain in operation to serve customers whose supply contracts are not able to be transferred to HEM on or after November 1, 2013. Following the closing date of the sale of Hess' energy marketing business to Direct Energy, HEM will operate the existing Hess licenses as agent for Hess.

Hess Corporation 1 Hess Plaza Woodbridge, NJ 07095 Tel: 732.750.7048 Fax: 732.750.6670 jkooper@hess.com Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (732) 750-7048.

Sincerely, ooper an

Jay L. Kooper Director of Regulatory Affairs

Hess Corporation One Hess Plaza Woodbridge, NJ 07095

•

Tel: 732 750 6000 Fax: 732 750 7498 www.hessenergy.com

